
From: 	 Elaine_Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov  
To: 	 Assum-Dahleen, Laura 
CC: 	 amy@aiahonolulu.org ; arakimataemon@aol.com ; Judy Aranda; aspencer@hawaii.edu ; 

brian_turner@nthp.org ; bsemmer@achp.gov; carl.bausch@fta.dot.gov; chazinhawaii@aol.corn; 
deepak@hcdaweb.org ; elizabeth_merritt@nthp.org ; Miyamoto, Faith; FoeII, Stephanie; 
frank_hays@nps.gov; Leland Chang; halealoha@wave.hicv.net ; hhammatt@culturalsurveys.com ; 
Hogan, Steven; James.Barr@dot.gov  jeff@jn-architects.corn; john.muraoka@navy.mil ; 
katie@historichawaii.org ; kawikam@hawaii.rr.corn; keabad@ksbe.edu ; keolal@oha.org ; 
kiersten@historichawaii.org ; Patterson, Kaleo; Sokugawa, Kathy K.; lani@aukahi.corn; 
malamapono@aol.corn; Melia_Lane-Kamahele@nps.gov ; mmcdermott@culturalsurveys.corn; 
Nancy.A.McMahon@hawaii.gov, N Dahl; pamela.takara@navy.mil ; Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov; 
Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov; Tarn, Ryan; sherry_campagna@hotmail.corn; Spurgeon, Lawrence; 
susan.y.tasaki@hawaii.gov; taahine.hina@gmail.corn; theodore.matley@fta.dot.gov ; Ware, Terrance 

Sent: 	 10/21/2009 6:21:10 AM 
Subject: 	 Re: Consulting Parties Meeting Update 

I have another meeting at 9:00 on Monday and will need to leave at 8:45. 

Elaine Jackson-Retondo, Ph.D. 
National Register & National Historic Landmarks Program 
National Park Service . Pacific West Regional Office 

1111 Jackson Street, Suite 700 . Oakland, CA 94607-4807 
510 817 1428 (v) . 510 817 1484 (f) 

"Assum-Dahleen, 
Laura" 
<Dahleen@pbworld. To 
com> <jeff@jn-architects.com >, 
<amy@aiahonolulu.org >, 
10/20/2009 05:53 <aspencer@hawaii.edu >, 
PM <kiersten@historichawaii.org >, 
<katie@historichawaii.org >, 
<chazinhawaii@aol.com>, 
<sherry campagna@hotmail.com>, 
<frank hays@nps.gov >, 
<elaine jackson-retondo@nps.gov >, 
<Melia Lane-Kamahele@nps.gov >, 
<taahine.hina@gmail.com>, 
<keabad@ksbe.edu>, 
<kawikam@hawaii.rr.com>, 
<Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov >, 
<Nancy.A.McMahon@hawaii.gov >, 
<susan.y.tasaki@hawaii.gov >, 
<bsemmer@achp.gov>, 
<theodore.matley@fta.dot.gov >, 
<James.Barr@dot.gov >, 
<carl.bausch@fta.dot.gov >, 
<Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov >, 
<deepak@hcdaweb.org >, 
<keolal@oha.org>, 
<malamapono@aol.com>, 
<lani@aukahi.com>, 
<brian turner@nthp.org >, 
<elizabeth merritt@nthp.org >, 
<john.muraoka@navy.mil >, 
<pamela.takara@navy.mil >, 
<tware@honolulu.gov>, "Sokugawa, 
Kathy K." <ksokugawa@honolulu.gov >, 
<mmcdermott@culturalsurveys.com>, 
<hhammatt@culturalsurveys.com>, 
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<arakimataemon@aol.com>, 
<halealoha@wave.hicv.net > 
cc 
Leland Chang 
<gnlchang@hawaii.rr.com>, 
"Spurgeon, Lawrence" 
<Spurgeon@pbworld.com>, "Hogan, 
Steven" <Hogan@pbworld.com >, 
"Miyamoto, Faith" 
<fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov >, "Foell, 
Stephanie" <Foell@pbworld.com >, 
Judy Aranda 
<Aranda@infraconsultllc.com>, 
<rtaml@honolulu.gov >, 
<kpatterson@honolulu.gov >, N Dahl 
<ndahl@hawaii.rr.com> 
Subject 
Consulting Parties Meeting Update 

Aloha Section 106 Parties, 

This is a reminder that there will be a consulting party meeting on October 
21 at 8:30 a.m. The meeting will be a status meeting with an opportunity to 
discuss resolution of comments and provide consulting parties an 
opportunity to make final statements. We have received several sets of 
comments on the last version of the PA and, aside from NPS comments 
received late yesterday, they have all been considered and where 
appropriate incorporated into the attached version of the PA. ACHP is 
preparing final guidance and comments that will be incorporated into a 
final PA version along with consideration of the NPS comments. This version 
will be presented next week on Monday October 26 at 8:00 a.m. Honolulu 
time. Signatory parties will have an opportunity to make concluding 
comments to the group at the Monday meeting. 

You can join us in person at the PB Americas office, 1001 Bishop St., Suite 
2400 
Or join us via telephone at 1-888-742-8686, ID 3784294. 

RSVP / Regrets to Laura: dahleen@pbworld.com  

Mahalo! 

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain 
confidential information for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any 
unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying, alteration, dissemination 
or distribution of, or reliance on this message is strictly prohibited. If 
you have received this message in error, or you are not an authorized 
recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this 
message, delete this message and all copies from your e-mail system and 
destroy any printed copies. [attachment "Draft Honolulu RA 101909 
clean.pdf" deleted by Elaine Jackson-Retondo/OAKLAND/NPS] 
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